

/*php if (\$picture) { print \$picture; }*/?>

I.C.A.R. 56. Coordinated Family Court Services Cost Recovery Fees.

Idaho Court Administrative Rule 56. Coordinated Family Court Services Cost Recovery Fees.

Charges for family court services shall not exceed the amounts defined in the following Cost Recovery Fee Schedule, adopted by the Supreme Court pursuant to the authority of section 32-1406, Idaho Code. A waiver or partial waiver of fees shall be issued if it is shown to the family court services coordinatorís satisfaction that the applicantís household income is less than 125% of the Federal Poverty Guidelines. Fees collected for family court services shall be distributed as required by section 32-1406, Idaho Code.

Cost Recovery Fee Schedule For Coordinated Family Mediation Development of parenting schedules Alternative Dispute Resolution screening and	y Court Services \$75.00 per hour \$75.00 per hour \$75.00 per hour
referral reports Children and family needs and risk assessments Psycho-educational information for high conflict families Pilot projects for case resolution as approved by	\$75.00 per hour \$75.00 per hour \$75.00 per hour
Children and Families in the Courts Committee	\$75.00 per nour
Parent education on the needs of children	\$75.00 per hour

(Adopted September 18, 2005, effective September 15, 2005; amended April 27, 2016, effective July 1, 2016.)

Source URL: https://isc.idaho.gov/icar56